CH \$190.00 1457060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneller Inc.		06/28/2007	Corporation:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneller LLC	06/28/2007	Limited Liability Company:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Schneller LLC	
Street Address:	6019 Powdermill Road	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44240	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457060	AERFILM LHR
Registration Number:	3199487	INDURA
Registration Number:	3217477	INDURA GTFORM
Registration Number:	3217474	INDURA GTFILM
Registration Number:	3217478	INDURA GTGLAS
Registration Number:	3788285	AERFUSION VIA FLOORING BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	4836278	AERMEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

TRADEMARK

900381771 REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0025

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 300 Akron, OHIO 44311	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott M. Oldham
SIGNATURE:		/Scott M. Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2016
Total Attachments: 1 source=Schneller LLC Certifica	te of Me	rger (DE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0026

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 06/28/2007 FILED 01:07 PM 06/28/2007 SRV 070762457 - 4357552 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Schneller LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Schneller, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Ohio
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Schneller LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on Upon Filing with the Delaware Secretary of State. Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Uo Graham Partners II, L.P. 3811 West Chester Pike, Building 2, Suite 200, Newtown Square, PA 19073
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 2007 day of, A.D. 2007 By:
Name: Christopher A. Lawler
Print or Type

98422 (#72434) 1-25 a miniput.

RECORDED: 10/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0027